

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 11108/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2011 and 13/08/2010 in  
RP No. 224/2010 & SA No.368/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT  
GWALIOR BENCH)

RAM SEWAK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.for  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, if the petitioners are in  
possession of the suit property, they shall not be  
dispossessed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master