

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19796-19797/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2010 in SA No.368/2009 dated 31/01/2011 in RP No.224/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

RAM SEWAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.
for Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
For Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks time. Rejoinder thereto be filed within three weeks' time thereafter.

Call thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master